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MIAMI TRIBE OF OKLAHOMA TRIBAL COURT  
UNIFORM FEE SCHEDULE 

CIVIL ACTIONS 
Civil Actions - $5,000 or less $75.00 
Civil Actions - $5,000 or more $100.00 
Civil Contempt $70.00 
Civil Action (other) $50.00 
Name Change  $25.00 
Civil Warrant $50.00 
Motion for Income Assignment $30.00 
Motion to Intercept Per Capita $30.00 
Petition for Probate Estate $70.00 

FAMILY RELATIONS 
Adoption $75.00 
Divorce (Pro Se) $50.00 
Divorce $75.00 
Motion to Modify/Vacate $40.00 
Petition for Child Custody, Child Support & Visitation $75.00 
Petition for Paternity $75.00 
Guardianship (Relative) $45.00 
Guardianship  $65.00 
Protective Order $75.00 
Protective Order (with advocate assistance) $0 
Marriage License $50.00 
Emancipation $20.00 

JUVENILE MATTERS 
Deprived $10.00 
Adjudication (one-time fee) $20.00 
Termination (one-time fee) $20.00 
Delinquent  

- Misdemeanor $25.00 
- Felony $45.00 

SMALL CLAIMS 
Small Claims - under $2,000 $50.00 
Entry and Detainer – under $2,000 $50.00 

CIVIL POST JUDGMENTS 
General Garnishment $70.00 
One Time Garnishment (under $5,000) $60.00 
One Time Garnishment (over $5,000) $70.00 
Foreign Judgment $80.00 
Foreign Judgment with Garnishment $100.00 
Renewal of Judgment $30.00 
Proceeding After Judgment $20.00 
Expungement (Civil Action Only) $60.00 

TRAFFIC 
SEE TRAFFIC SCHEDULE 
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CRIMINAL ACTIONS 
Criminal Complaint $75.00 
Bench Warrant Fee $50.00 
Issue of Warrant $5.00 
Probation Fee (per month) $10.00 
Subpoena (per name) $25.00 
Pre-Sentence Investigation $15.00 to $250.00 
Appearance Bond $10.00 
Application for Court Appointed Attorney $25.00 
Jail Time $40.00 per day 

JURY FEES 
Jury Trial Request – Civil $100.00 
Jury Trial Request – Criminal $100.00 
Subpoena (per name) $15.00 
Juror/Witness Travel (to & from residence) GSA Mileage 

APPEAL 
Appeal Petition $100.00 
Recording of hearing(s) (each) $50.00 

SERVICE FEES 
Certified Mail (All cases, per address) $10.00 
Summons (All cases, per person) $15.00 
Tribal PD Service Fee $30.00 
Process Server Fee $60.00 
Notary $10.00 
Public Defender (one-time fee)  

- Misdemeanor $100.00 
- Felony $200.00 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Certified Copy of Documents $.50 
Copy Fee (1st page) $1.00 
Copy Fee (Each additional page) $.50 
Authenticated Certificate $5.00 
Publication Actual Cost 
Court Reporter Actual transcript cost, plus $35.00 fee 
Audio Reproduction on USB $140.00 

TRIBAL LICENSE  
Process Server License (due annually) $35.00 
Admission to Practice $50.00 

- Annual Renewal $40.00 
Pro Hav Vice (allowed twice per year, per attorney) $25.00 

COURT COSTS  
Court Costs (Less than $500) $75.00 
Court Costs (More than $500) $125.00 
Court Costs (Misdemeanor) $75.00 
Court Costs (Felony) $125.00 
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